hedgebog than for any one opposed to Confe­
deration.” Needham was so confounded that 
he could only answer “ Judge let me have one 
of the quille,' but another present made a re­
mark which he (N.) would not repeat.

88 I Deduct freight from Apohaqui,

AREA : , $126.00 
Received payment One hundred and twenty 
six dollars. 22d April, 1854. X 
Signed. •<r B Berve.D

IIf the Wood Inspector's certificate had been al- 
lowed to pass unchallenged $162 would have 
been paid in place of the *126' for not only did 
Mr. Rainnie certify the wood to be at Sussex when it was not, but on the strength of that

[...]

of, and from all .that certain piece, or parcel of 
being the Western part of a lot of LAND situate, 
lying and being in the Pane h of Portland, and near 
the Government reserve at Fort Howe, the same 
being one of the lots sold by order of the Govern 
ment on the first day of J une, in the year one 
thousand eight hundred and- twenty two, (1822,) 
and is distinguished on the pl an of the lots sold by 
the number five. (5,) extenc ling from the public 
highway to a road reserved o n the line of the Go­
vernment lands, the part of the said lot hereby 
bargained and sold being bounded as follows:—